NORTH DAKOTA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION MEMBERS

	NAME, COMPANY, ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	E-MAIL
	TERM BEGINS
	TERM ENDS

	Al Anderson

ND Dept. of Commerce

PO Box 2057

Bismarck, ND 58502-2057
	701-328-7284
	701-328-5320
	alranderson@nd.gov
	Commissioner
	Ex-Officio Open-Ended

	Bruce Thom

F-M Red Hawks

P.O. Box 1

Fargo, ND 58107
	701-306-6215
	
	brucethom@fmredhawks.com
	09/17/01
	06/30/18

	Chuck Hoge
NDSU Research & Tech. Park
1854 NDSU Research Circle North 
Fargo, ND 58102
	701-499-3601
	
	chuck@ndsuresearchpark.com 
	11/18/02
	06/30/18

	Craig Lambrecht

Sanford Health

300 North 7th Street

Bismarck, ND 58501
	701-323-6104
	
	Craig.Lambrecht@sanfordhealth.org
	10/01/15
	09/30/17

	Danita Bye

Dakota Leadership

5125 84th Avenue NW

Stanley, ND 58784
	612-267-3320
	
	Danita@salesGS.com 
	01/01/15
	12/31/18

	Eric Trueblood

AirCorps Aviation

3802 Cherry Street Unit D13

Grand Forks ND 58201
	1-218-791-8717
	
	erictrueblood@gmail.com
	02/15/11
	06/30/17

	Jim Traynor
NetSuite
4668 33rd Avenue South #105

Fargo, ND 58104
	701-261-8028
	
	jim.traynor@live.com
	06/16/10
	10/31/18

	Jon Simmers

Bismarck Aero Center

2301 University Drive #53

Bismarck, ND 58504
	701-223-4754
	701-222-6508
	jons@bismarckaero.com

	10/01/12
	09/30/18

	Kari Ness

Newman Signs

P.O. Box 1728

Jamestown, ND 58402


	701-252-1970
	701-252-7325
	kariness@newmansigns.com
	07/21/14
	06/30/18

	Kelly Rusch

NDSU

1735 NDSU Research Park, Research 1 Building
NDSU Department 4000

PO Box 6050

Fargo, ND 58108-6050
	701-231-6542
	701-231-6736
	kelly.rusch@ndsu.edu 
	10/01/14
	09/30/18

	Kyle Blanchfield

Woodland Resort & Marine

1012 Woodland Drive

Devils Lake, ND 58301

	701-662-5996
	701-662-7280
	woodlandresort@gondtc.com 
	7/1/2016
	06/30/18

	Lyn James

Mayor of Bowman
101 1st Street NE

Bowman, ND 58623
	701-523-3383
	701-523-5716
	ljames@ndsupernet.com 
	11/01/12
	10/31/18

	Mark Nisbet

Xcel Energy

PO Box 2747

Fargo, ND 58108-2747
	701-241-8607
	701-241-8682
	mark.nisbet@xcelenergy.com
	01/16/03
	07/31/17

	Mike Seminary

Mayor of Bismarck

1993 Mesquite Loop

Bismarck, ND 58503
	701-751-6279
	
	mseminary@houstoneng.com 
	10/23/14
	10/31/18

	Pamela Schmidt

SIA Marketing Inc./Schmidt Insurance

P.O. Box 2384

Bismarck, ND 58502-2384
	701-258-5894
	701-258-7989
	pamela@siamarketing.com
	05/22/06
	07/31/17

	Robert Hovland

Center Mutual

1211 3rd Avenue SE

Rugby, ND 58368
	701-776-5279
	701-776-5513
	rhovland@centermutual.com
	06/16/10
	10/31/18


	Steve McNally

Hess Corporation

3015 16th Street SW, Suite 20
Minot, ND 58701
	701-420-6900
	701-420-6969
	steve.mcNally@hess.com
	10/01/12
	09/30/18

	Tim Hennessy

US Bank

200 North 3rd Street

Bismarck, ND 58501
	701-222-6286
	701-222-6200
	tim.hennessy@usbank.com
	11/14/03
	10/31/17


